

HB1320\_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB16-1320 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 7, strike "liability;" and substitute
- 2 "liability and cast aspersion on law-abiding massage therapy
- 3 professionals;".
  
- 4 Page 3, line 20, strike "(f) and (7)" and substitute "(f), (7), and (8)".
  
- 5 Page 4, after line 14 insert:  
  
6 "(8) PURSUANT TO SECTION 24-5-101, C.R.S., THE DIRECTOR  
7 SHALL CONSIDER WHETHER AN APPLICANT WITH A CRIMINAL RECORD HAS  
8 BEEN REHABILITATED, SPECIFICALLY CONSIDERING WHETHER THE  
9 APPLICANT HAS BEEN A VICTIM OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING AND THE LAPSE OF  
10 TIME SINCE THE OFFENSE."
  
- 11 Page 5, line 13, strike "HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL'S".
  
- 12 Page 7, line 22, after "WHO" insert "KNOWINGLY".
  
- 13 Page 7, line 24, after "OFFENSE AND" insert "A CLASS 1 MISDEMEANOR  
14 FOR".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*